
 

BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2019/2020  

 HIGHEST BUTTERFAT PRODUCERS 
Competition kindly sponsored by Waikato Milking Systems 

 

2 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st R & E JONES BLISS SHEBANG GUCCI 10916 305 462 362 

2nd C B & P S M DAVIES GARNE TITAN FERN 10415 305 424 346 

3rd MARGARET VALE BROADLAND CARTER KITTY 10729 284 422 331 

4th MISS RACHEL SMITH LILLYHALL BLOOMING EVELYN 8479 305 421 336 

5th D F PALMER REULE WELSH MAYFLOWER 7502 302 415 256 

6th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN HARLEY POLLY 10902 305 404 382 

7th D F PALMER REULE NOELLE 8613 305 399 288 

8th LILYLANE FARMS LTD CANCOURT PEPPERMINT 3 7715 305 388 294 

9th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BLOOMING PATSY 
PUMPKIN 

8163 305 386 313 

10th M & J HUSSEY CANCOURT BRACKEN 7573 293 385 249 
 

3 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st R & E JONES BLISS JONGLEUR HAVANA 11606 305 524 361 

2nd R & E JONES BLISS JONGLEUR ROXY 10390 305 511 371 

3rd H M VAUGHAN CABAL GREENWICH TRINKET 9743 305 489 353 

4th HUW GIBBON CANCOURT SHREW 9028 305 487 310 

5th KB THOMAS ST MICHAEL NELGOR VOGUE 10677 305 473 359 

6th R & E JONES ST MICHAEL PAYSSLI PEACH 4TH 7617 305 454 256 

7th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BIVER GINA 11584 305 450 375 

8th S,M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK BIVER MANDY 9737 305 448 360 

9th D F PALMER REULE ARMISTICE PAEONY 10584 305 441 348 

10th J & J HOBBS BAROSE HACKER LISA 10037 305 438 341 
 

4-6 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st R & E JONES KEDAR BLOOMING SNOW 
DROP 

11944 305 633 446 

2nd T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR GOLDEN GIRL 11882 292 586 374 

3rd TORRENCE SUMMERFIELD KEDAR BIG STAR SINITTA 11643 305 584 438 

4th LILYLANE FARMS LTD CANCOURT SAMBA 8664 305 556 307 

5th RGSR FARMS HOLLYSPRINGS JULENG SILVER 10709 305 529 339 

6th LILYLANE FARMS LTD CANCOURT TERESA 8734 305 518 316 

7th R & E JONES QUARRY GOLDERN BOY SIAN 9165 305 510 322 

8th D ROBERTS CARNINGLI TOM ABBA RED 12027 305 507 386 

9th RGSR FARMS HOLLYSPRINGS HARLEY SCIP 
DUCHESS 

10559 305 502 362 

10th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR ALASKA 11053 305 501 356 



 

7-9 year old Class 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st D ROBERTS CARNINGLI TARGET BARBARA 13869 305 649 428 

2nd RGSR FARMS HOLLYSPRINGS TAUBESON 
STEFFI 

10658 290 547 377 

3rd LILYLANE FARMS LTD CANCOURT SHELBY 11399 305 524 424 

4th F AND D THOMSON SOULSEAT SD JENNY 13865 305 512 486 

5th R & E JONES KEDAR ARCHIE LIESA 9896 305 512 347 

6th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR CALVIN SANCHIA MARIA 11483 305 507 440 

7th AR &HM COZENS SAWCOMBE TRACTION NYIKA 12490 305 504 446 

8th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DENPRO HANNA 12154 305 502 406 

9th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER SOLUTION 
MARIGOLD 

14922 305 492 476 

10th RGSR FARMS HOLLYSPRINGS VIGOROUS 
POLAR POLLED 

9979 305 469 317 

 

10 year old and above Class 

 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR SEATTLE GLENDA 10091 305 486 321 

2nd JEAN MORSE CIMARRON VIGOR PAULINE 10106 305 422 346 

3rd D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL BLAISE 10905 305 421 361 

4th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR BIANKA 9401 305 420 335 

5th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR SB POSTER OSSI 8847 305 419 308 

6th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL TD ROSE 9234 305 402 272 

7th T LOCHHEAD & SON PEDRINI TOP TI JET MINOGUE 8084 305 398 306 

8th J & J HOBBS BAROSE VIGOR ROSABEL 9194 305 377 305 

9th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR TD ELIES 9181 305 377 300 

10th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR PHYLLIS 8231 305 363 255 

 

BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2019/2020 

 HIGHEST PROTEIN PRODUCERS 
Competition kindly sponsored by Waikato Milking Systems 

 

2 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN HARLEY POLLY 10902 305 404 382 

2nd R & E JONES BLISS SHEBANG GUCCI 10916 305 462 362 

3rd TOI TOI GENETICS KEDAR AURORA 9776 305 338 354 

4th C B & P S M DAVIES GARNE TITAN FERN 10415 305 424 346 

5th MISS RACHEL SMITH LILLYHALL BLOOMING EVELYN 8479 305 421 336 

6th MARGARET VALE BROADLAND CARTER KITTY 10729 284 422 331 

7th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BIVER PRINCESS 8599 305 378 321 

8th C B & P S M DAVIES GARNE NORWIN WELLA 9057 305 360 317 

9th 
R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE 

MOONRIVER BLOOMING PATSY 
PUMPKIN 

8163 305 386 313 

10th B MILLAR ELITE GOLDMINE MAIR 7782 305 326 311 



 
 

3 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st 
RICHARD HARRINGTON 

KEDAR CALVIN OOPS I DID IT 
AGAIN 

10760 305 408 395 

2nd R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BIVER GINA 11584 305 450 375 

3rd R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DAVE HANNA 10959 305 384 374 

4th R & E JONES BLISS JONGLEUR ROXY 10390 305 511 371 

5th LILYLANE FARMS LTD CANCOURT SALA 9207 305 390 369 

6th AR &HM COZENS SAWCOMBE HACKER ASTRIT 10627 305 423 367 

7th 
R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE 

MOONRIVER ALINO MISS 
AMERICA 

11406 305 392 365 

8th R & E JONES BLISS JONGLEUR HAVANA 11606 305 524 361 

9th S,M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK BIVER MANDY 9737 305 448 360 

10th KB THOMAS ST MICHAEL NELGOR VOGUE 10677 305 473 359 
 
 

4-6 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st 
R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE 

MOONRIVER BROOKINGS 
BERNICE 

13146 305 465 447 

2nd R & E JONES KEDAR BLOOMING SNOW DROP 11944 305 633 446 

3rd R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DRIVER ESME 12878 305 461 445 

4th TORRENCE SUMMERFIELD KEDAR BIG STAR SINITTA 11643 305 584 438 

5th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BROOKINGS HEKE 12008 305 476 431 

6th M & J HUSSEY CANCOURT DARCIE 11777 305 459 422 

7th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN WURL INKA 12262 305 389 420 

8th AR &HM COZENS SAWCOMBE HURAY GLORIA 11681 305 458 412 

9th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER VIGOR SURPRISE 11971 305 449 408 

10th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BROOKINGS SALLY 12386 305 447 407 
 
 

7-9 year old Class 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st F AND D THOMSON SOULSEAT SD JENNY 13865 305 512 486 

2nd 
R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE 

MOONRIVER SOLUTION 
MARIGOLD 

14922 305 492 476 

3rd AR &HM COZENS SAWCOMBE TRACTION NYIKA 12490 305 504 446 

4th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR CALVIN SANCHIA MARIA 11483 305 507 440 

5th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER ETTAL CLARA 13265 305 408 431 

6th D ROBERTS CARNINGLI TARGET BARBARA 13869 305 649 428 

7th LILYLANE FARMS LTD CANCOURT SHELBY 11399 305 524 424 

8th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DENPRO HANNA 12154 305 502 406 

9th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE BASIC SEABIRD 11457 305 375 401 

10th MARGARET VALE FOXHOLE GENEVA ORANJE 13359 305 461 399 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



10 year old and above Class 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL BLAISE 10905 305 421 361 

2nd R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE BROKER BOUKJE 10089 305 354 357 

3rd R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE SURGE EDNA 10218 305 338 351 

4th JEAN MORSE CIMARRON VIGOR PAULINE 10106 305 422 346 

5th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR BIANKA 9401 305 420 335 

6th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE PRINCE BOUKJE 10707 305 359 329 

7th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR SEATTLE GLENDA 10091 305 486 321 

8th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE SURGE DANDY 9438 305 296 319 

9th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE BRINKS EMMA 8485 305 260 319 

10th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE PRINCE PAULA 8650 305 348 315 

 

BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2019/2020 

 HIGHEST PRODUCERS ON YIELD 
Competition kindly sponsored by Waikato Milking Systems 

 

2 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st R & E JONES BLISS SHEBANG GUCCI 10916 305 462 362 

2nd J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN HARLEY POLLY 10902 305 404 382 

3rd MARGARET VALE BROADLAND CARTER KITTY 10729 284 422 331 

4th C B & P S M DAVIES GARNE TITAN FERN 10415 305 424 346 

5th TOI TOI GENETICS KEDAR AURORA 9776 305 338 354 

6th 
R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE 

MOONRIVER WHISKEY 
MARRIAGE 

9304 305 375 295 

7th MARGARET VALE BROADLAND VIGOR CAMEO 9217 290 340 294 

8th SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN FUN FINKE 9076 303 373 299 

9th C B & P S M DAVIES GARNE NORWIN WELLA 9057 305 360 317 

10th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BIVER EDIE 8946 305 321 309 
 
 

3 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st R & E JONES BLISS JONGLEUR FAITH 11896 305 409 323 

2nd R & E JONES BLISS JONGLEUR HAVANA 11606 305 524 361 

3rd R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BIVER GINA 11584 305 450 375 

4th 
R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE 

MOONRIVER ALINO MISS 
AMERICA 

11406 305 392 365 

5th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DAVE HANNA 10959 305 384 374 

6th H M VAUGHAN CABAL BROOKINGS EMMA 10772 294 432 355 

7th 
RICHARD HARRINGTON 

KEDAR CALVIN OOPS I DID IT 
AGAIN 

10760 305 408 395 

8th D ROBERTS CARNINGLI TOM EVELYN 10749 305 428 356 

9th H M VAUGHAN CABAL POWER SURGE EMMA 10730 305 426 341 

10th KB THOMAS ST MICHAEL NELGOR VOGUE 10677 305 473 359 



 
 

4-6 year old Class 

 
 

 Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st 
R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE 

MOONRIVER BROOKINGS 
BERNICE 

13146 305 465 447 

2nd R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DRIVER ESME 12878 305 461 445 

3rd R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER ALINO JEMMA 12417 305 389 404 

4th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BROOKINGS SALLY 12386 305 447 407 

5th J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN WURL INKA 12262 305 389 420 

6th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR JONGLEUR DAVINA 12033 294 475 373 

7th D ROBERTS CARNINGLI TOM ABBA RED 12027 305 507 386 

8th J BROWN PIRTONGORSE SCIPIO MARIE 12016 305 471 404 

9th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER BROOKINGS HEKE 12008 305 476 431 

10th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER VIGOR SURPRISE 11971 305 449 408 
 
 

7-9 year old Class 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st 
R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE 

MOONRIVER SOLUTION 
MARIGOLD 

14922 305 492 476 

2nd D ROBERTS CARNINGLI TARGET BARBARA 13869 305 649 428 

3rd F AND D THOMSON SOULSEAT SD JENNY 13865 305 512 486 

4th MARGARET VALE FOXHOLE GENEVA ORANJE 13359 305 461 399 

5th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER ETTAL CLARA 13265 305 408 431 

6th AR &HM COZENS SAWCOMBE TRACTION NYIKA 12490 305 504 446 

7th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVERDYNASTY LOTTI 12309 305 347 349 

8th R DARLINGTON & E BRUCE MOONRIVER DENPRO HANNA 12154 305 502 406 

9th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR CALVIN SANCHIA MARIA 11483 305 507 440 

10th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE BASIC SEABIRD 11457 305 375 401 
 
 

10 year old and above Class 

 

   Yield Days Butterfat Kg Protein Kg 

1st D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL BLAISE 10905 305 421 361 

2nd R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE PRINCE BOUKJE 10707 305 359 329 

3rd R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE SURGE EDNA 10218 305 338 351 

4th JEAN MORSE CIMARRON VIGOR PAULINE 10106 305 422 346 

5th T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR SEATTLE GLENDA 10091 305 486 321 

6th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE BROKER BOUKJE 10089 305 354 357 

7th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE BROKER GLADYS 9507 303 248 304 

8th R L LATHAM ORGANSDALE SURGE DANDY 9438 305 296 319 

9th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL VIGOR BIANKA 9401 305 420 335 

10th D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL TD ROSE 9234 305 402 272 

 


